

**REDWOOD COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT  
SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES**

Letting Date: April 3, 2019

PROJECT: SAP 064-599-114  
KIND OF WORK: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, GRADING, & AGG. SURF.

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE									R and G Construction Co. Hwy 59 S/2694 Co. Rd. 6 Marshall, MN 56258	Midwest Contracting, LLC 2948 271st Ave. Marshall, MN 56258	Riley Bros Construction, Inc. PO Box 535/46369 208th St. Morris, MN 56267	Landwehr Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 1086 St. Cloud, MN 56302		
Line No.	Item Number	Item Description	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	PARTICIPATING	NON-PARTICIPATING	TOTAL QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00	1.00	0.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	2104.503	REMOVE PIPE CULVERT	LN FT	\$12.00	0.00	160.00	160.00	\$1,920.00	\$8.00	\$1,280.00	\$8.00	\$1,280.00	\$7.00	\$1,120.00
3	2105.507	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	CU YD	\$9.00	0.00	600.00	600.00	\$5,400.00	\$3.25	\$1,950.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
4	2123.510	1.0 CU YD SHOVEL	HOUR	\$170.00	0.00	5.00	5.00	\$850.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
5	2123.510	DOZER	HOUR	\$150.00	0.00	5.00	5.00	\$750.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
6	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	\$20.00	0.00	300.00	300.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$23.00	\$6,900.00
7	2412.502	10'X8' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SEC. TYPE III	EACH	\$20,000.00	2.00	0.00	2.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00
8	2412.503	10'X8' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT CL II	LN FT	\$1,200.00	70.00	0.00	70.00	\$84,000.00	\$990.00	\$69,300.00	\$925.00	\$64,750.00	\$857.00	\$59,990.00
9	2442.501	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LUMP SUM	\$7,500.00	0.00	1.00	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
9	2451.509	AGGREGATE BEDDING (1.5" COURSE AGGREGATE)	TON	\$30.00	150.00	0.00	150.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
10	2451.509	GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	\$15.00	300.00	0.00	300.00	\$4,500.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$16.00	\$4,800.00
11	2501.503	18" CS PIPE APRON	EACH	\$200.00	0.00	5.00	5.00	\$1,000.00	\$185.00	\$925.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$170.00	\$850.00
12	2501.503	18" CS PIPE CULVERT	LN FT	\$35.00	0.00	240.00	240.00	\$8,400.00	\$29.00	\$6,960.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00
13	2511.509	RANDOM RIPRAP, CLASS III	TON	\$50.00	300.00	0.00	300.00	\$15,000.00	\$43.00	\$12,900.00	\$42.00	\$12,600.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00
14	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	\$2,500.00	1.00	0.00	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
15	2573.502	CULVERT INLET END CONTROL	EACH	\$250.00	0.00	4.00	4.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
16	2573.503	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	LN FT	\$3.00	0.00	200.00	200.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
17	2575.523	RAPID STABILIZATION, METHOD 3	M GAL	\$800.00	0.00	3.00	3.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
18	2575.504	RAPID STABILIZATION, METHOD 4	SQ YD	\$3.00	0.00	2000.00	2000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.10	\$4,200.00	\$2.10	\$4,200.00	\$2.10	\$4,200.00
		NON-PARTICIPATING						\$41,820.00		\$25,065.00		\$29,605.00		\$28,830.00
		PARTICIPATING						\$160,500.00		\$124,300.00		\$127,850.00		\$132,140.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$202,320.00</b>		<b>\$149,365.00</b>		<b>\$157,455.00</b>		<b>\$160,970.00</b>